(R-87-305)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <QOGO3I
ADOPTED ON SEP 8 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

Change Order No. 1, dated June 24, 1986, heretofore filed with

39

N
the City Clerk of said City as Document No. lee’z&"’ '

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Cairo Construction Company, said contract having been
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 264903 , be and the same is hereby approved; and the

changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the
contract price of $33,603.22, and an extension of time of 8
‘working days, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $35,000
from the Capital Outlay Reserve Fund 30245, CIP No. 90-245 to CIP
No. 29-521, Martin Luther King Community Park - Recreation
Building.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $35,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 29-521,

Martin Luther King Community Park - Recreation Building, is

‘,f”///’/’/”’

-PAGE 1 OF 2~

00867



hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to supplement the
financing previously authorized by Resolution No. R-264903,
adopted January 27, 1986, and authorizing the Auditor and
Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to
transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate

reserves,

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

- ,~"/ ——
By __/ 2 -
Rydolf Hradecky ﬂ”

nguty City Attorney

RH:mem

08/14/86

Or .Dept:Pk. &Rec.
R-87-305
Form=r.co

-PAGE 2 OF 2- K _ 265539 }OBGE



The City of San‘D'iego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 8700145

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.. — 441

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 35,000,00 Fund_30244

Purpose.Authorizing expenditure of funds for Martin Luther King Community Park

Recreation Building - Construction.

A . e . —
Date__ August 4 .19 86 By: }/f,{,ﬁﬁb@lf;:)ﬂd%@'

AUDITOR ANR QdMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTS | SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondB. | UERAION | senr/EquiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 111 4905 1902450 $35,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $32,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said conuract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are 10 be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
AcCra- | SY | runp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | o208 | OFERATION | menrequip | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-301 (REV 3-80) FUND OVERRIDE O
Note: Contingent upon approval of FY'87 Appropriations Ordinance Ac_8700145

/(/ 266539 SEP 8 1986 00869



by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on.......cceerenunnn. SEP8 ....... 198 6 ................................ ,
Yeas Nays Not Present Ineljgible

® O 0 O
O, O = O
= O O 0
B O O O
& O O O
®. O O O
@ O 0O 0
O 0O v O
O O = O

....... MAUREEN O'CONNOR =~

"""""" Mayor of The City of Sun Diego, California. "

...... CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

" xlyCler of The City of San Diego, California, "

B b et o AR A M K oref I , Deputy.

Cc-1276 {Rev. 6-86)

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

:( ~<66539  uoptea.. SEP 8 1986

00870



+ “, . &
o RN L Y Lot IR
Ve e -

 SRECEWED

. -DITY CLERK'S OFIBE

136 AUG 28 A 1D: 27

. SANDIEGO, CAUFR.

H . .
T O I O
| ;..t‘.h Ay $on

‘»s:\(‘ .



